in accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

FRIDAY

Companies House

e

*AB29PGMO*
29/03/2019 #245

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number ’—F FFFWEFW

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Oakam Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) | Mark

Surname | Holborow

Administrator's address

Building name/number l Portland

Street | 25 High Street

Post town ‘ Crawley

County/Region | West Sussex

Postcode | R lHi 1 107,7!17,87 G

Country | United Kingdom

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) Matthew © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Wild another administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number ’ Portland @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ 25 High Street another administrator.

Post town ’ Crawley

County/Region J West Sussex

Postcode , R I? |1_ IT |1_ ’? ’?

Country IUnited Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date 2fo  [ofs  T2fol1[e

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date 2[2 [ofs  [2lof1Pe

ﬂ Sign and date

N

Signature date [7’? W,@ W,T'qu

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

David Trusler

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

WM Portland

| 25 High Street

Post town

Crawley
County/Regron

West Sussex

= [=[n[[o[ [1[s[c

Country

" |

{ Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Cemparies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30, 4.7, 6.3 of the Insolvency (England and Wales} Rules 2016

Statement of affairs

Company Name: Oakam Ltd
Company Number: 05878249
In the High Court of Justice number CR2019MAN000135

Statement as to affairs of Oakam Ltd
on 28 February 2019 being the date that the company went into Administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Frederic Nze

|
. |

Dated (LU kD'—?IlB{g




Statement of affairs - Oakam Ltd

A Summary of Assets

Book Value Estimated to Realise

£ £

Assets Subject to Specific
Charge O O
Assets Subject to Fixed —
Charge 21,534,000 13,500,000
Assets Subject to Floating
Charge 433,060 (IR 3, 0680
Assets not Subject to Charge 3,14 ,0c0 2,3‘&! 000
Available to preferential 3{:}% \ q’LO 500
creditors i / OOO t

Signature A lJ e Date: %D! ‘0(&! {015




Statement of affairs - Oakam Ltd
B Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to Realise

£ £
Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors 31 b3 , 000 320,000
Liabilities
Estimated Surpius (Deficiency) as '
regards preferential creditors L \% i DOO\ L \] IDDD]
Estimated total assets available for
floating charge holders +02 (000 }07, { OO0
Debts secured by floatin
charge ) L&% 3 , 000
Total assets available to unsecured
creditors L 1 ! +1\ :h. m)

Unsecured non-preferential claims

¥
{(excluding any shortfall to floating L 3 2[ q ( OOO\
/

charge holders)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as

regards non preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating ( S., 013 6 ODO)
charge holders) {
Share Capital; o AN
Ordinary .00\
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
regards members gq 36,000, ol.

The total number of employees
included in the above summaryis 0
and the total of their claims is £0.00.
The total number of consumers
included in the above summary is 0
and the tota] of their claims is £0.00.

NOTES: - The Estimated Statement of Affairs, which should be read in conjunction with the attached notes,
does not take into account the costs of the Insolvency process.

* Compau\:j aysumes  Crecitors contoun. He eeugg\\kﬂ Cakegﬁﬁef o
ua.bkutl@ ',-'cuﬂw Over}am{mm’rr - qulq witlh. TD‘P&J
LOVO.

’\IOJ\»UL O{lwﬁg'%f Sent CNOS:A\ - 125 customy’
Wi Ta e of £6,620

— (mplints [ M'(S'Sel\'ug Clalwii upmém nb?‘t&ie\‘e psb\LT
cus

si “ - ‘?plrgg 200 volue ¢ pu-gtte
ignature } - Date: / /; B -
T




B1 COMPANY CREDITORS EXCLUDING EMPLOYEES AND CONSUMERS - OAKAM LTD

Ve

Tol07) WL,

NOTE. Inctudes all creditors {except employees, farmer employees and consumers who have paid in advaace) Creditors under hire-purchase, chattelTeasing o conditianal sale agreements and creditors clarming retention of title over property i the company’s passession are identified under 'Getar's

of any secunity held’
Name of crediter or daimant Address (with postcode) Amount of debt £ |Details of any security  [Date security given  |value of security £
hefd

A25 Couriers a25couriers, 8 Council Cottages, Foxhoie Lane, Matfield, Tonbridge, Kent, TN12 7ER 120.00 | N/A N/A N/A
ADP LIMITED Autamatic Data Processing Limited, Syward Place, Pycroft Road, Chertsey, Surrey, KT16 91T 3,865.42 [ Nf& N/A N/A
All Aesponse Meda All Response Medta, Sutton Yard, 65 Goswell Road, London, EC1V 7EN 425,900 23 | N/& N/A N/A
Atlassian Atlassian Pty Ltd, Level 6, 341 George 51, Sydney NSW 2000, Austrahia 1,763 61 | NfA N/A N/A
Automated Systems Group Ltd {ASL) [ Technology House, 20 Trafalgar Way, Bar Hill, Cambndge, CB23 85Q 1,333 30 | N/A N/A N/A
Benedict Handyman 29 Fairview Road, 5W16 5PX - 350 00 | NfA N/A N/A
Bottomline Technclogies Bottomline Technologies Limited, 115 Chatham Street, Reading, RG1 71X 1,232 06 | N/A N/A N/A
Brittsh Gas B {Kilburn} Brimish Gas, Business Customer Services, Winnall Down, Alresford Road, Wanchester, Hampshire, SQ21 1P - 3220 [ NfA N/A N/A
British Gas Business {Coventry) Brivsh Gas, Business Customer Services, Winnall Down, Alresford Road, Winchester, Hampshire, SO21 1FP 1,088 82 | N/A N/A Ty
Buibish Gas {Wood Green) British Gas, Business Customer Services, Winnall Down, Alresford Road, Winchester, Hampshire, 5021 169 1,001 30 | N/a N/A N/A
#rish Gas Business (Walthamstow) British Gas, Business Customer Services, Winnall Down, Alresford Road, Winchester, Hampshire, 5021 1FP 381 38 | N/A N/A N/A
Bnitish Gas Business {West Bromwich} British Gas, B Customer Services, Winnall Down, Alresfard Road, Winchester, Hampshire, 5021 1FP - 1,840 25 | NfA N/A N/A
Britrsh Gas Business (Peckham) British Gas, Customer Serwices, Winnall Down, Alresford Road, Winchester, Hampshire, 5021 1FP - 24304 | NfA N/A N/A
Broster Buchanan Limited Broster Buchanan Limsted, Floor 8, Lyndon House, 62 Hagley Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B16 8PE, Umited Kingdom 600 00 | NfA N/A N/A
BusinessGhost B Ghost LLC, 65 Gadsden Street, Charlestan, SC 29401, 843 377 2662, USA 20,354 60 | NfA N/A N/A
TransUnion UK (formerby Callcradit) Callcredit Limited, One Park Lane, Leeds, (53 1EP 69,936 07 | N/A N/A N/A
Canada Life Canada Life Place, Potters Bar, Hertfordshire, EN6 SBA 2,905.93 | N/A N/A N/A
Chaos Design Limited Chaos Design Lemited, 32 High Street, Guildford, Surrey, GU1 3EL 1521000 [ N/A N/A N/A
Choose Wisely Chaose Wisely Limited, Yelephone House, 18 Chrisichurch Road, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH1 3NE 96.00 | N/A N/A N/A
Cobens Cobens, ath Floor Peek House, 20 Eastcheap, London, EC23M 1EB 3,165 00 | NfA N/A NfA
Colliers{Caventry rent} Colliers international, 50 George Street, London W1U 7GA, United Kingdom - 746.70 | NfA N/A N/A
CREDIT STYLE LIMITED Credit Style Limited, 5 Ruttand Court, 161 Rutland Road, Sheffisld, 53 9PP 10.08 | N/A N/A N/A
Croydon Council Non-Domeste Rates, income & Benefits, Chief Executive's Depariment, 5th Floor, Bernard Weatherhull Housa, 8 Ming Walk, Croydon, CR9 180y 2,034.00 | NfA N/A N/A
Dancing Aardvarks Dancing Aardvarks, Eton Place, 64 High Street, Burnham, Bucks, SL1 2)T 3,996.00 | N/A N/A N/A
Decisions, LLC Deaisions LLC, 238 S Battiefield Bivd. 2nd floor, Chesapeake, VA, 23322 US 10,496 02 | N/A N/A N/A
DW Fitness First DW Fitness First, Umits DBRE Willis Way, Poole, Dorset, BH15 355 382049 | N/A N/A N{A
EDEN SPRINGS LUK LIMITED Eden Springs UK Ltd, Unit B, 3 Lwingstone Boulevard, Hamulton International Technology Park, Blantyre, G72 DBP 675.30 | N/A N/A N/A
EDGAR'S WATER Conway House, Patteden Lane, Marden, Kent, TN12 90 283.59 { N/A NSA N/A
Equifax Ltd Equifax Ltd, First Floor, 6 Wellington Place, Leeds, West Yorkshire, L§1 4AP 21,482.44 | N/A N/A N/A
Esendex Limited 20 Wollaton Street, Nottingham, NG1 5Fw, GB 7,422 45 [ N/A N/A N/A
Euro London Appointments Limited Euro London Appointments Li¢, 35 New Bridge Street, London, ECAV 6BW 29,235.92 | NfA N/A N/A
Eximedia UK Ltd Eximedia UK Limited, 4 Black Swan Yard, London Bridge, Londan, SE1 3XW 372.79 | NfA N/A N/A
Financial Conduct Authonty Financial Conduct Authonty, 12 Endeavour Squace, London, £20 1IN 148 31 | N/A N/A N/A
FLUIDATA LIMITED FludOne Ltd, S Hatfields, Londan, SE1 9PG 24,689 20 | N/A N/A N/A
FTP Secunties LLC/ FT Partners FTP Securities LLC, 555 Mission Street, 23rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105 551,884 69 [ N/A N/A NfA
G3 Comms Limited/ Genus Networks Genws Networks, Pentagon House, 52-54 Southwark Street, London, SE1 LUN 65,887 64 | N/A N/A N/&A
Google freland Ltd Google ireland Umited, Gordon House, Barrow Street, Dublin 4, ireland 9,330 63 | N/A N/A N/A
Hamisen Clark LLP Thorpe House, 29 Broad Street, Hereford, HR4 SAR 8,188.40 | N/A NfA N/A
Hitchings Associates (Chartered Surveyors) 124 Uvedale Road, Enfield, EN2 6HB 3,672 00 | N/A N/A N/A
HtR Group {Human Resources Consultants} |lacks House, 7¢ Buttermere Drve, Hale Barns, Aknincham, Cheshire WALS 05T 642 00 | N/A N/A N/A
Icon Printing Limited Icon Printing Limited 38-50 Pritchards Road, London E2 SAP UNITED KINGDOM 180.44 | N/A N/A N/A
Inviga UK Limited Inviga UK Ltd, Castlewaod, 77-91 New Oxford St, London, WC1A 106G, United Kingdom 4,488 00 | N/A N/A N/A
Jelf Group Pl Jelf Insurance Brokers Ltd, S The Courtyard, Gillingham B s Park, Gilingham, MES ONZ 54,299 96 | N/A N/A N/A
Joe Gusell (Frurt) Joe Guselh, 28 Babington Court, Orde Hall Street, Londan, WCIN 3IT 480 00 | NfA N/A N/A
John Maxwell Warte {Leicester Rent) John Maxwell Waite & fane Simone Watite, Rushwind, Kings Norton, Leicestershire, LE7 984 8,750 00 | N/A N/A N/A
Kingston Smith LLP (Chartered Accountants) | Devonshire House, 50 Goswell Road, London, ECIM 7AD 63,025 93 | N/A N/ N/A
Knotel In¢ {Moray House Rent) knotel in, c/fo RSM Audit LLP, Third Floor, One London Square, Cross Lanes, Guitdford, GU1 1UN, United Kingdom 90,883 90 | N/a N/A N/A
tand Onhne Gaming Consultants Umited  |land Online Gaming Consultants Limited, 66A South Ealing Rd, South Ealing, W5 4018 2,000.00 | N/A N/A N/A
Leaver Charles Granger Ltd Leaver Chatles Granger, 57 Gloucester Place, Landon, W1l 81H 4,520.00 | N/A NfA N/A
LEICESTER CITY COUNCIL Revenues & Customer Support, York House, 91 Granby Street, Leicester, LEY 6FB 376 13 | N/A N/A N/A
Lewis Sifkin LL® Lews Silkin LLP, S Chancery Lane, Clifford's Inn, London EC4A 18L, DX 182 Chancery Lane 8,851,50 | N/A N/A N/A
London Borough of Newh Business Rates, Newham Dockside, 1000 Dockside Road, London, E16 2QU ¢ 31,669 50 | N/A N/A N/A
London ugh of Lambeth London Boraugh of Lamberth, Business Rates, PD Box 751, WINCHESTER, SD23 505 237 42 | N/A NfA, N/A
London Borough of Southwark Southwark Revenues & Beaefits Service, PO Bax 68763, London, SE1P 4D) - 564 73 | N/A N/A N/A




NG Motormni L inance UE ol (lantern) refoted 35 & Creditor, but

I i B client mowaes .

Mwh MK Cg_rces @J/ &A avd, - QI @y zxf” P 200 [ @g’

ﬁﬁcﬂ_@_ /?u

Londen Borough of Lewisham London Borough of Lewisham, Busmess Rates, PO BOX 58992, London, SE6 9GY 603.37 | N/A N/A N/A
London Borough of Hanngey Hanngey Council, Shared Service Centre, Business Rates, PO Box 55280, London N22 9EN - 1,639 22 | N/A N/A N/A
toopUp Limited {Conferance Calls) Loopl'p, 78 Kingsland Road, 1st Floor, Londan E2 8DP, Urited Kingdom 933 77 | N/A NfA N/A
Lowell Portfolio | Lowell Portfolio I, EMington House, 9 Savannah Way, Leeds Valley Park, LS10 $1AB 272 81 | N/A N/A NfA
London Borgugh of Waltham Forest Londan Borough of Waltham Forest, PO Box 856, London, E17 9PN 4,844.07 | NjA N/A N/A
LYDIE GRECO Lydte Greco, 3 Prnce George Road, Londen, N16 80L 2,250 00 [ NJA N/A N/A
MET LIFE EUROPE Metlife, Invicta House, Trafalgar Place, Brighton, BN1 4FR 1,175 50 | N/A NiA N/A
Microsoft Ireland Operations Ltd Microsoft Ireland Operations Ltd, South County Busmess Park, Dublin, D18, ireland 42,015 42 | N/A N/A N/A
Midland Air Conditwring and Facility Manag| Midtand Air-Condition and Facility Management Ltd, 24 Mangr Park Road, Castle Sromwich, Birr gh B36 0D 138 00 | N/A N/A N/A
Miragetek Global Resources Miragetek, Southbnidge House, Southbrdge Place, Croydon, Surrey, CRO 4HA 11,092 85 | N/A N/A NfA
Miscon de Reya Mishcon de Reya, Africa House, 70 Kingsway, tondon WC2B 6AM, DX 37954 Kingsway - 4,959 40 | N/A N/A N/A
Motosmile Finance Uk Ltd(Lantern ) Lantern Head Office and Accounts, Protechion House, 83 Bradford Road, Leeds, 1528 6AT £2,812,70 | N/A N/& N/A
MSR Partners LLP (formerly Moore Stephens|Moore Stephens LLP, 150 Aldersgate Street, tondon EC1A 4AB 35,151 00 | N/A N/A N/A
Morgan Fire Pratection Limated Margan Fire Protection Ltd, Head Office, Uit 16 Hillgrove Business Park, Nazemg Road, Nazerng, Waltham Abbey, Essex ENS JHB 2,355 48 | N/A N/A N/A
Mr Satish Patel (Southwark Rent} Mr S Patel, 13 Holmslide rd, Clapham South, London, SW12 BRI 55,812 81 | N/A N/A NSA
NLA media access Limited NLA media access Limited, Mount Pleasant House, Lonsdale Gardens, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN 1H) 853 20 | N/A N/A N/A
Office Drop Officedrop Ltd, 375 Paintworks, Bristol, BS4 3AR 873 75 | N/A N/A N/A
EE Limited {formerly Orange) EE Limited, PO Box 52, Sheffield, 598 1DX 22,043.25 | NfA NfA N/A
Provens UX Limnted Provenie (UK) Limited, The Gridiron Buifding, 1 Pancras Square, London, N1C 4AG, United Kingdom 48,000 00 | N/A N/& N/A
QDR Solicitors QDR Schicrtors, Otympus Avenue, Learnington Spa, Warwickshire, Unsted Kingdom, £v34 6BF 174,937 07 | N/A NfA NfA
Ramzan and Sons Investments Ltd [Kilburn R|234-236 High Road, Willesden, London, NW10 2NX 10,375 00 | N/A N/A N{A
Realty Holdings {Peckham Rent) 1, High Street Colliers Waod, London, SW19 2JE 23,750 00 | N/A NfA NfA
Sandwell Metropolatian Borough Councat | Revenues 8 Benefits Services, P O Box 10597, Nottingham, NG6 60Q, - 92 65 | N/A NfA NfA
Sapphire Systems Pl Sapphire Systems Ltd The Shard 32 London Bridge Street London SE1 556 2,388 00 | N/A N/A N/A
Saracen Datastore Ltd Saracen Datastore Ltd, Unit 6, Leatherhead Trade Park Station Road, Leatherhead Surrey, KT22 7AG 419.33 | N/A NfA N/A
Sawills UK Ltd - Sunley House {Croydon) Rent|Coal Staff Superannuation scheme trustees limited c/o Savills, Belvedere, 12 Booth Street, Manchester, M2 4AW, United Kingdom 65,361.88 | N/A N/& NfA
5 Brigg & Son Ltd (Wood Green Rent) $_8ngg & Son Limuted, c/o Mr ). Brigg, 44 Orpington Road, London, N21 3PG 13,125.00 | N/A N/A NA
Scanning and Data Solutions LTD Scanning & Data Solutions Limeted, Beechfield Lodge, CI End Road, Studham, Dunstable, Bedfordshire, LUG ING 5.321,98 | N/A N/A N/A
Secam PLC Secom Pk, Secom House, 52 Godstone Road, Kenley, Surrey, CR8 5JF 1,249 37 | N/A N/A N/A
Shred-i Ltd Shred-n, 177 Cross Street, Ground Floor, Corner House, Manchester, M33 7). Umited Kingdom 2,552 47 | NfA N/A N/A
South Staffs Water{ West Bromwich) South Staffs Water Business, PO Box 9136, Baurnemouth, BH11 0GF D.87 | NfA N/A NfA
South West London Law Centres 5th Floor, Davis House, Robert Street, Croydon, CRO 106G 480 00 | NfA N/A NfA
Stack Exchange Inc, Stack Exchange, Inc_110 William St, 28th FL, New York, NY 10038 12,500 00 | N/A N/A N/A
Stiles Harold Wilhams (Croydon G5 Rent)  |The Whitgift Foundation North End Croydon, CRO 15§ 37,500 00 | N/A N/A N/A
Worldpay (farmerly 5 hne Merchant Se]Gateshead Card Centre, Victory House, Fifth Avenue, Gateshead, NE11 DEL 1,000 00 | N/A N/A N/A
Tanco Properties Ltd (Romford Rent} Tanco Properties Ltd, 13 Sheaveshill Parade, Sheaveshill Avenue, London, NW9 6RS 10,125 0 | N/A NfA N/A
Thames Water Utilitres Ltd (East Ham) Castle Water Limrted, 1 Boat Brae, Rattray, Blairgownie, PH10 7BH 259.58 | N/A N/A N/A
Thames Water Utdlitees itd (Dalston} Castle Water Limnted, 1 Boat Brae, Rattray, Blasrgowne, PH10 7BH 1503 | N/A N/A N/A
Thames Water Utilives Ltd {Southwark) Castle Water Limted, 1 Boat Brae, Rattray, Blairgowne, PH10 7BH 130.90 | n/A NfA NfA
Thames Water Utilitees 1td {(Wood Green)  [Castle Water Limited, 1 Boat Brae, Rattray, Blairgowne, PH10 7BH - 17.17 | N/A NfA N/A
Thames Water Utilities Ltd (Croydon) Castle Water Umited, 1 Boat Brae, Rattray, Blairgowre, PH10 78H - 18.88 | N/A NfA N/A
Thames Water - Watford Castie Water Umited, 1 Boat Brae, Rattray, Blaiigowne, PHID 78H - 187.58 | N/A N/A N/A
Rapid Maring (Previously Third Sector Maihr|Rapid Mailing, 61 Imperial Way, Croydon, CRO 4RR 1,019 61 | N/A NfA N/A
Timico Ltd Twmico Limited, Brunel Business Park, Newark, Nottinghamshire, NG24 2AG 998 34 [ N/A NfA N/A
Total Support Services Total Support Services Limited, Unit 20, 10 Centre, 57 Croydon Road, Croydon, Surray, CRQ 4WQ 8,970.84 | N/A N/A N/A
Trust Pilot Trustptlot A/S, Pestraede 58, 1112 Copenhagen K, Denmark 3,769.00 | N/A N/A N/A
Ultima Business Solutions Ultima Solutigns Limited, Gainshoraugh House, Mangr Park, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 ONA 7,586.74 | N/A NfA N/A
Unified Software Ltd Untfied Software Limited, Evolve & Centre, Cygnet Way, Ramton Bridge South Business Park, Tyne & Wear, DH4 5QY, United Kingdom T0 00 | N/A N/A N/A
Universal Property Management Livversal Property b it Ltd, 625¢ High Road, Seven Kings London, 1G3 8RA 1,472 26 | NfA N/A N/A
VEQUA ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES Veolia House, Bth Floor 210, Pentonville Road, London N1 91Y 237.09 | N/A N/A N/A
verfone Services LTD 100 Eureka Park, Ashford, Kent, TN2S 4A2, United Kingdam 5,220 00 | N/A NfA N/A
VERR Linuited {East Ham Rent) Verr Limited, 2 Powys Lane, London, N14 7IG 3,333 34 [ N/A NfA N/A
Vested LLC Vested LEC, 22 West 38th Street, Sth Floor, New York, NY 10018 66,753 00 | N/A N/A N/A
VPC Victory Park Manag 150 North Riversde Plaza, Swite 5200, Chicago, IL 60606 132,776 49 | NfA N/A N/A
Warwick Financial Sernces Warwick Fanancral Services Limited, PO BOX 448, Hoddesdon, EN11 1LN, United Kingdom 2,746 65 | NfA /A N/A
‘Water Plus With you every drop of the way |Water Plus, PO Box 12469, Harlow, CM20 9P) 93 54 | N/A NfA N/A
Intu Properties [Derby Rent) W [No 3) GP Nominees ARB, 40 Broadway, London, SW1H 05U 11,760.38 | N/A N/A N/A
VPC Victory Park Man 150 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 5200, Chicago, 1L 60606 15,175,000 00 | Loan book 21/11/2017| Loan book
HMRC Revenue and Customs - 792,903 00 | N/A /A
18,424,409 46

Lloajwy Lol
U (U [ INto 10,




Employee Continuous Last
Last name  First name Business unit Job title HR Comments Waorking Notice pay Holiday pay Expenses Address ine 1 Address line 2 Town Post code
code Service Date Dat
ate

16,383.49 1,54397



B3 COMPANY CONSUMER CREDITORS — OAKAM LTD

(customers or clients claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services, e.g. deposits)

Name of consumer

Address (with
postcode)

Amount of debt £

Details of any security
held

Date security given

Value of security £

A Plepse  yokor

- b afteched

&1

B3 Comfoud

(s (el

!
_3_ %%&@,ﬁ»

wifh H i

Mo

57

of £ 105,000

o

=

Signature
/

T N

Date: @B_OM.D.. AN\nU_MM




C SHAREHOLDERS — OAKAM LTD

No. Name of Address (with Type of shares Nominal amount Number of Amount per Total amount
shareholder postcode) held of share £ shares held £ | share called up £ calledup £
FINANGE
| OhKaM LT ORuNALY | O -0t _ 0.01 0.0\
wg .H_.ho“. _SQE
HOUSE, 23-31
GREAT TITCHA ELD
STRe£T, LoNIN,
Wi A
Total: O. O

Signature k,mw; T

Date: Qi@ﬁuﬁr@

il



Rule 3.31, 4.8, 6.5 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of concurrence

Company Name: Oakam Ltd

Company Number: 05878249

in the High Court of Justice No CR2019MANQ00135

With regards to the statement of affairs of Oakam Ltd ('the company’) made on 28 February 2019 by Mr
Frederic Nze.

I, ja e o C |ar/( {name)

Please mark with an 'x' as applicable

*concur with the statement of affairs of the company and 1 believe that the facts stated in the
statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date

that it entered ADM.

OR
*concur with the statement of affairs of the company, subject to the following qualifications
Please list matters in the statement of affairs which you are not In agreement with, or which you consider to be erroneous or misleading, or

matters to which you have no direct knowledge and indicate reason far listing them (continue on a separate sheet if required)

Fret[em Nze, wh wirs rerpw;.Ue. RJ-}L% 4 we./g” opm#‘-'ow o1 it ("?-F
ve ter . ing bdane 14 ol iy Lré At omd o

-H‘l CX‘MA'F' NﬁMé 9 JomUt I LLJG‘AIL:Q/ -’“‘J/-.,/vL ‘Hmf /u }\‘-" fl"'rJch ‘Il'v/( flﬁr(;'w{\}—-—

]V
6((%4['{ Mi h {lnﬁﬂl’barn J‘I \('«-“A—\+ wanng/ ch‘—tﬂl ,l_ i) ,ou!jg I\ﬂ‘uc ary  ALETs Jum IL!?
and believe that, subject to thesd quallf cations, the facts stated in the statemént of affairs dre a full,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered ADM.

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of concurrence are true.

Full name: jﬁmu qu C laf[( .
/
Signed: {,M/Lﬂ /M e Dated: 2 Z/O 3}/2' © { ?

NOTE: The verified (ie signed) statement of concumrence (together with a copy) must be returned to the Joint Administrator
at the address below within 5 business days of receipt by you of the verified statement of affairs.

Name Mark Holborow
Position Joint Administrator Phone number 01293 591 818

Address CRAWLEY Email gemma.brazier@rsmuk.com

Portland, 25 High Street, Crawley, West
Sussex, RH10 1BG

e 'H-v. fovvte  headoag] L. +L fptcfjht ‘F’lj""“ WL‘LL L( j\g, :‘nc/oefc-/
’F‘L SJN.:.-]{L(L {'/ ﬂﬁl‘ [ J




